BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: January 21, 2014

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Amendment # 01 contract # CT-WW-1400000000000000144, KE&G Construction, Inc., Construction
Manager at Risk Services for The South Rillito West Central Interceptor Rehabilitation— Project No.
_3SRWC4. This amendment adds Guaranteed Maximum Price # (GMP-1) in the amount of
$1,579,428.43 to the contract for the purchase of long lead equipment and materials, construction
design services, community relations requirements prior to the commencement of construction
activities, and for verification of underground utilities. Funding Source: RWRD Obligation Fund.
Administering Department: Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department

This amendment provides for the procurement of long lead equipment and materials for the flow
management requirements during construction (the construction of which to be submitted to the Board
of Supervisors under a separate GMP and contract amendment at a later date), community relation
efforts prior to the commencement of construction activities, potholing of existing utilities, and
construction related design activities. As indicated in the August 19, 2013 Board of Supervisors
Agenda ltem Summary for the initial award of this project, the total cost including pre-construction and
construction phase services, is estimated not to exceed $14,280,000.00. On April 19, 2013 the Board
awarded a preconstruction services amount not to exceed $100,000.00. In order to accelerate the
construction of this project RWRD has determined that phasing of construction activities is in the
County's best interest. This GMP-1 will allow for the commencement of preliminary construction
activities while project design is completed.

Effective Date: January 21, 2014
Termination Date: July 31, 2016
. Cont# : CTUJO Y ¥ 14y - O]

Original Contract Amount: $99,109.00 Effective: 2\ ’.301

Term . 6 o
; . Cost : i L

Previous Amendment(s): $0.00 Rov . S -
Tot : P

Previous Contract Amount: $99,109.00 NTE b m”? A
Timex

: DLL - D[ (p

Amount this Amendment: $1,579,428.43 5::',:“': 0. %IL".%Q“@

Revised Contract Amount: $1,678,537.43

Project Manager: Noel Ortiz

Contract Officer: Jerome Rizzo, 724-3245

Procurement Department

AMSH CT-WW-14000000000000000144 Ver. 2

Please return to Harry Lewis.

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.

Y N A
%/,,.4«- 7244 /)




PIMA COUNTY REGIONAL WASTEWATER
RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT

PROJECT:

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACT NO.:

Construction Manager At Risk Services
for The South Rillito West Central
Interceptor Rehabilitation Project No.
3SRWC4

KE&G Construction, Inc.
5100 S Alvernon Way
Tucson, AZ 85706

CT-WW-14000000000000000144

AMENDMENT NO.: One (1)

CoONT R‘;"; {,, e
NO.LT 1td- /49000000000 00045 /4
AMENDMENT NO. g/

This number must appear on ail
invoices, correspondence and
documents pertaining 10 this
contract,

FUNDING: RWRD Obligation Fund

CONTRACT TERM: 08/19/2013 - 07/31/2016 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 3

TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: N/A PRIOR AMENDMENT(S): 3

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 07/31/2016  AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: 3

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have entered into the Contract for the project referenced above; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to incorporate Guaranteed Maximum Price #1(GMP-1) into
the contract for the purchase of long lead equipment, preliminary construction design and survey requirements,
potholing of existing utilities, and coordination of community relations prior to the commencement of construction;

and,

WHEREAS, COUNTY's acceptance of GMP-1 is subject to the understanding of the Parties that all other elements of

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AMENDMENT

future GMPs are and remain negotiable.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: The captioned contract amount to read: Not to Exceed $1,678,537.43

CHANGE: ARTICLE Ili — PAYMENT, PHASE II: PROJECT CONSTRUCTION
Insert after the first paragraph:
Guaranteed Maximum Price #1 (GMP-1) for the purchase of long lead equipment and preliminary
construction activities as identified in ATTACHMENT 2 TO APPENDIX “B" is One Million Five Hundred
Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars and Forty Three Cents ($1,579,428.43).
COUNTY reserves the right to negotiate the construction fee, overhead rate, and all other elements of
future GMPs.

ADD: To APPENDIX “B", ATTACHMENT 2 TO APPENDIX “B": GMP-1 South Rillito West Central Interceptor

Construction Manager at Risk GMP-1 Submittal dated December 23, 2013 (19 pages attached).

This Amendment shall be effective on January 21, 2014.

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this amendment, shall remain in effect and be
binding upon the parties.

99,109.00

1,679,428.43
1,678,537.43



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

APPROVED:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

CHARLES \NESSELHOFT

Printed Name /

[2-23-15

Date

CONTRACTOR:

Q\pt\‘m\\

Signature

(. km%‘f’ﬁphc’f l/‘/ ﬂ',£n IAf’ ,,/x[,e /resu{z,ﬁ[/ﬂscw ///;7/'/‘(5“""’

Name and Titie (Please’Print)
cfo3] laugl

Date



ATTACHMENT 2 TO APPENDIX “B”

GMP-1 December 23, 2013
1601 PASEO SAN LUIS. SUITE 202

SIERRA VISTA. ARIZONA 85635
(520) 458-9594
FAX (520) 458-2362

5100 S ALVERNON WAY
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85706
(520) 748-0188

FAX (520) 748-8975

South Rillito West Central Interceptor Construction Manager at Risk
GMP-1 Submittal

TABLE OF CONTENTS:

1. 8C0PE OF WOTK. ..ot e 2
2. Summary of the GMP ... ... 3
3. Schedule of Values. ... ... e 7
4. List of Plans and Specifications. ... 8
5. List of Clarifications and Assumptions...............ooi i 16
6. Project Schedule (See Attached).............ooo i 17
7. SBE ReqQUIremMeNtS. ... 18

ARIZONA CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBERS: ROC 227962: ROC 227963



South Rillito West Central Interceptor Construction Manager at Risk
GMP-1 Submittal

SCOPE OF WORK:
General

The RWRD’s South Rillito West Central Interceptor (SRi) is a major interceptor that runs
along the south side of the Rillito River. The SRI rehabilitation project begins in an area
near Columbus Boulevard and runs west for 3.9 miles along the south bank of the Rillito
River to the intersection of Roger Road and Tucson Blvd.

The overall project includes rehabilitation of approximately 4,894 lineal feet of 48 inch
gravity sewer line and rehabilitation of 11,710 lineal feet of 54 inch gravity sewer line.
Project also includes the rehabilitation of manholes along the SRI alignment.

For the initial phase of the GMP, KE&G intends on including construction design
services, community relations efforts, potholing of existing utilities, and the procurement
of long lead time items, specifically the 18" HDPE flow management piping.



South Rillito West Central Interceptor Construction Manager at Risk
GMP-1 Submittal

SUMMARY OF GMP:
Phase 1 GMP

1.00.01 Interceptor Flow Management

Procurement and installation of approximately 12,000 linear feet of 18" high density
polyethylene piping and appurtenances for use in the flow management system to be set
up from Deer Dancer to Pebble Rapids Place.

Procurement of specialized piping for use in the immediate construction of junction
structure located at Columbus Blvd and Paradise Falls Drive.

Potholing of existing utilities verifying clearance for planned construction activities.

Assessment of the condition of manholes for the rehabilitation method recommended.

5.01 Design

Project Management (PM)

Throughout the life of the project, WestLand will provide a PM to oversee and run the
tasks to be completed by WestLand and to attend all meetings (internal or public) as
required. The PM will be responsible for working with KE&G to provide them the
deliverables required for each task as well as scheduling resources, verifying quality
control and invoicing. The PM will be the point of contact and communication for the life
of the project.

Survey

Provide professional surveying services for both pre-construction and construction work
to be done. Work shall include survey of any areas identified for excavation, survey, and
legal descriptions for any temporary construction easements required, survey staking for
any new structures or modifications as necessary. When structures are completed we
will provide survey data for as- built drawings to be provided for submission to
PCRWRD. Survey shall include location of existing utilities as marked by BlueStake and
any above ground culture within the disturbance areas identified.

Deliverables for Survey: Provide all survey as denoted above. For all submittals, provide three
(3) hard copies and PDFs of as well as the electronic files for use by CMAR for construction.

Flow Management Plan (FMP)

Once the final layout for the rehabilitation and the conceptual FMP have been completed and
approved by PCRWRD, work with RWRD to develop a final FMP to be used for the project. All
detailed information regarding flows, pumps, locations and alignments will be shown on plan

3



sheets with the data for each specific location shown within the plans. Required narratives,
calculations and supporting data sheets will be provided as a memorandum to accompany the
plan sheets for review and approval by PCRWRD. All FMP data submitted for pipe sizes 15-
inch and larger will be sealed by an engineer registered in the State of Arizona.

Deliverables for FMP: Provide 24'x36” sheets with the FMP locations shown along with all
force main alignments and necessary data. A memorandum with narratives, data and
calculations will be submitted with plan sheets provide CMAR with three (3) hard copies and

PDFs of the sheets.

Native Plant Preservation Ordinance (NPPO)

KE&G will utilize a certified landscape architect to verify the project impact per the Pima
County Native Plant Preservation Ordinance. KE&G will include notes on the project pians
inventorying the exiting native plants on the alignment and provide for Pima County review.

Design

Provide professional engineering design services for all new structures and modifications of
existing structures as needed based on final system layout. Provide all details and drawings
required for construction. Coordinate with Structural Concepts for any required structural
design and provide base drawings with dimensions for their use. At this time it is assumed that
all design will be considered maintenance to the existing sewer system and will not require a
Notice of Intent to Discharge (NOI) from the Arizona Department of Environmental Quality
(ADEQ). If submittal to ADEQ for an NOI is needed, prepare the application for submittal.
Review fees are included from this scope and will be paid by KE&G. As part of the design
scope, prepare any as-built drawings of new or modified structures at the completion of the
project.

Deliverables for Design: Provide 24"x36” sheets sealed by a professional engineer in the
State of Arizona with the design of any new or modified structures. If required provide one NOI
and one DA for the project, if additional NOI or DA is required, a separate proposal will be
given. Review fees are not a part of this scope. Provide as-built drawings in the format
required by PCRWRD.

Structure Design - During the pre-construction services, we will identify any new structures
or modifications to existing structures that are required to perform the rehabilitation of the
portion of the SRI identified above. Any new structures or modifications to existing structures
will be done to improve existing system hydraulics and provide PCRWRD better access for
their operation and maintenance. We will provide preliminary layouts for these structures to be
reviewed by PCRWRD which will be approved prior to final designs as part of the Construction
services.

Precast Manhole Slab/Collar: Provide structural calculations with sketches for precast
concrete collar slab to support manhole sections on existing sewer pipe at enlarged opening
in line. Two typical collar types are expected.

New Future Bypass Structure at Greenlee: Provide structural calculations with Structural
Drawings and General Structural Notes for new cast-in-place foundation section, precast vault
walls, and a precast lid for a potential future bypass structure at Greenlee.



Consult on Bypass Beam Bridge: Check structural calculations for a 93-foot span steel bypass
bridge over Alvernon Wash to carry 3-18" diameter HDPE bypass pipes.

Dodge Bypass Supports: Provide structural calculations as needed for bypass supports at
Dodge Blvd.

Deliverables for Structure Design: We will provide 24'x36" sheets with the preliminary
design of any new or modified structures.

6.01 Community Relations

Construction Meetings/Project Management - Attend and participate in slanning meetings
and weekly meetings once construction begins. Provide strategic input to planning and
implementation of effective public outreach. (Assumes 12 team/planning meetings and weekly
construction meetings.)

TSM Meetings - Plan, schedule and coordinate meetings with police, fire, school districts,
emergency services, and post office representatives. Develop and distribute meeting
agendas; prepare copies of informational meeting materials; provide strategic input relative to
public outreach; prepare and distribute meeting summaries (Assumes 4 TSM Meetings - One
prior to the start of construction and 3 throughout construction).

Public Open Houses - Coordinate large open house to provide overview on all three
rehabilitation projects (SRI, NRI, and Relief). Coordinate an Open House just prior to the start
of construction of the SRI project to provide additional detail on construction methods and
contractor's schedule. Team planning meetings; coordinate location and open house layout;
develop, print, and mail open house notification; post open house information on the website;
assist team members on presentation, fact sheets, and other materials to be presented at the
open house; staff the welcome table and provide support during the open houses; coordinate
refreshments; and assist with any necessary follow-up as a result of open house. (Assumes 2

Open Houses)

Neighborhood / Area Outreach - Coordinate, prepare and mail project progress notifications
to neighborhoods and areas adjacent to the rehabilitation project; organize small
neighborhood group meetings to notity of upcoming phases; coordinate cne-on-one outreach
with interested property owners and team members as needed; provide supporting
informational materials as needed. Meetings will be held at Davidson Elementary School
when possible. (Assumes up to 6 neighborhood/area group meetings)

Project information Line/Maintain Database - Establish and maintain project information
phone line; respond to incoming phone calls on project infermation line during regular office
hours of 8 AM to 5 PM Monday through Friday transferring the phone line to contractor during
nighttime and weekend hours. Maintain log of construction inquiries and obtain contact
information, respond to inguiries, referring inguiries to team members as appropriate.
{Assumes project length of 24 months)

Construction Aleris - Prepare alerts for posting to website, coordinate edits and revisions,
obtain final approval, and send electronically to contact database. (Assumes weekly alerts)

Website - Develop a website for all three rehabilitation projects (SR, NRI, and Reiief) that
accommodates citizens signing up for updates and allows them to email questions and

5



comments; maintain the website including pesting construction updates, ali project materials,
maps, photographs, Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ), and other items of interest to inform
the public about the progress cf the project. Contract with an Internet service provider for
project timeframe and be responsibie for managing the website, collecting information, and
facilitating answering of questions, stc. (Assumes project length of 24 months).



SP'8Zr'6.5°1L$ dAD VY101l 144
89°/66'8/$ 89°/66'8.% S L %S92'S ® XV1 S3TVS NOSONL 40 ALID 19 42
GL0EY'00S LS wvio19ns
EF'E8E'CLS eh'€8e'cl$ ST l e\..m.ﬂm..VWm_oze&__._wz_ ALITNGVIT TVHEINTD A% A"
€CL¥0'18Y 1S Iv1018NS ANOS + 334 + dND
£8°'690°'L1$ €8°690°L1$ ST l %.29°0 ©® SANOE AONVINMO4M3d 8 INIWAVd LLCL
0G°2.6'GL¥'LS IvLi018NsS 334 + dND
SPovL'gsie Sy'ovL'gsLs ST l %0°C v@ 334 NOLLONAULSNOD MSIN @’s_o oLcCL
G0'/£8'L1E'L$ IvL1019NS dND
00°0€2Z'SE$ TVY1018NS SNOILLIANQD TVYHINTD
00°009°'G$ 00°009'G$ ST l NOILVZITI9ON 106021
00°008°L$ 00°009¢% MM € S3AILNIOV4 dN3L 90'60°C1
00°05¢$ 00'.% TVON 0S HALVYM NOILLONYLSNOD S0°60°CL
00°089'2% 00°095'2$ MM € INIANILINIEIdNS y0°60°CL
00°052's$ 00°0S.°1$ MM € HIINIONT a13id £€0°60°C)
000.8'9% 00°062'2$ M € HA3INIONT 103roydd ¢0°60°¢CL
00°089'.% 00095°2$ MM € HIADVYNVIA LOIr0Yd 10°60°CI
00°0g2'ses 00°0€2'sES S L SNOILIANQD IVH3INID 60°Cl
00°0% 000% S L %0 @ ADNIONILNOD alig 80°CL
G0°£09'282'L$ Iv10149NS S103dia
00°000'G¥1L$ 00°'000'G¥1$ ST L SNOILLYT13¥ ALINNWINOD 109
00°'000'9¥L$ 00°000'9¥1L$ ST L N9IS3A 10°S
G0°/09'L66$ wVL0OL8NS diNH
G0°L09°'L66$ S0°L09'L66% ST 1 (1 @seyd) dind JO.LdIDHILINI 10°00°}
NVY1d LNFWIDYNYIN MO 00°)
INTYA dWO 1S0J 1INN 1INN ALLINYNO NOILdIMIS3a ['EXN
S3INTVA 40 ITINAIHIS
L-dIND - J1VYWILST 1SOD NOILONYLSNOD
MSIM © WO

NOILVLITIGVHIY 4O1dIDHTILNI TVHILNID LSIM OLITTH HLINOS




South Rillito West Central Interceptor Construction Manager at Risk
GMP-1 Submittal

LIST OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

The GMP submittal is based upon the preliminary alignment direction prepared
by Pima County Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department project number
PN 3SRWC4, including sheets numbering one through six, with cover sheet
dated: March 5, 2013 and labeled “South Rillito West Central Interceptor
Rehabilitation.”

This GMP submittal is also based upon the flow management plans labeled
Conceptual FMP Layouts, sheets 1 and 3, as prepared by Westland Resources.



——— ——— &®

R T

S ORI B8

NN DRINAGE I

PN o
o

TR LT
PR 38 YA

e

—

FE% s SR

W e,
Prarn

g

PO

art o

SOUTH RILLITO - WEST CENTRAL
INTERCEPTOR
REHABILITATION PROJECT -

PN 3SRWC4

Firganiieiion e Namties

PIMA COUNTY
REGIONAL WASTEWATER
RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT

Cesture Vent ¢ omom

[

i e

Tt [y

0T ) 15307 TARAAID

PCRKCO 1243100

ABBREVIATIONS

INDEX OF SHEETS
Sheet No. Sheet Description

Caver Sheet iLegenst end Abbreviatons
index $h
Notas Shest
12 Plan Yiew Sl

FERENIN

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DISTRICT 2 RAMON VALADEZ CHARAAN
DISTRICT 1 ALLY MILLER EMBER
DISTRICT 3 SHARON BRONSON ME L3
DISTRICT 4 RAY CARROLL MEMBER
DISTRICTE RCHA A8 MEMBER

PIMA COUNTY REGIONAL WASTEWATER
RECLAMATION DEPT.

PN 3SRWC4

JACKSON JENKING DIRECTOR DATE
ENGINEERING

DATE
CONVEYANCE DIVISION
SN WARNER DEPUTY Ui DATE

I
Fa
¥ o |

L

PIMA COUNTY
REGIONAL WASTEWATER
RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT

s {920} 7405300

Tucwon, Artions

IERWCS
OUTH RILLITO - WEST CEMTRAL
INTERCEPTOR
REHABILITATION PROJECT

COVER SNEET




WARORL (025 AVSUG o wusTa vosOAL
INIWIHVLID NOLIVRVTOIY

HILVMILS UM TIYNOIDIY
ALNNOD YiNId

L13IFNE XIAN{

A33roNd NOLLVIITIEYHIY
HOidIINIINI
IVNINID L83IM - OLITHH HLNOF
DIMYEE

PN 3SRWCA

Legend

PP PLAN S

st

P g

keh

Mg o man

BEGIN PROJECT




SN

P
A GOE R (A

LT AL

= ar

‘o ,m

g

T

TS

T v

L e E e

WD et

RN i

£ bt W

DMANTIARY A €8
o A

Dng

PN RELFE 3

S o N AT o

By

FRORALS O REQURED

VAU,

Las it

L BTN n s

I3 AT AL P

Bicssama

<o

Xy R

R i

B

e

£

NN

]

RLERSE LA R

N ’l« o
anor

RN NGTES
s

CUBRTICH SRR

€ A

e

O A &
RTREI I ARE BET 8
BT, NN
PN TINEN T

©R 5

e

§

PREGS

s

Pian PPE OO
&30 05 T BROSES
TR LT AN

210

@

VSRR
i,
.

N AT IS &
£LESIRE ST S
et

AN

AL AN TR A

ON
MR

SETAAED X

5

%

2.

PIRE A PEGETENEDAL £ TR 3F

AL IR A BT 0

St o

i
Foag orEe

TN G LD

Al g

A HSTEC HERIN_ 5
N THE B8 STREDULE TN T PRORET

AT I T

B THE CORT RGP G0 A6V SERACE
NDEATID
SNTRACTOR MAL
3 BE ABSNDONET BY VA5 PROIE
SOTICNAL REIREV NS,

A Ak

SAVE SPWER MAHGLES AND ST

VRAF AREAS

S 01 ST TETA
oI RTNG

wATR R 4T

T ARG BRI LS

( NN TSGR OF & pA R SENTR
LT T K0

DR RERET

R MATTRALS THALL NGT B
A MANTE
i

[OPEE:

ST

Tk SORTRACTON S NET Y 1R LT R LA O M
AANHE D AN FRAMES A0 ek i Bk e A
S BRONLT E TSI AT Sre A s A

ANDAIR SN E
FHCTHEY ARE SAMAGE
AT P T R

VB AT

S CEN R D8

ALWORK St BF DONE Y A CONTRAIOR HASING 4 i
v i SIATLOF ARG REGSTRAR (h CONIBACTIRS

i

§ onns
v

£ TRELIATY TO 4K a1 NG AT

RARAL A SR PRI FLAAD ST & DAL B i, o T
X FLWK MARAEMENT LA IFMPE Sk B LIEMATED T PCRURD L £

SHIOR 163 THE PROFCTED PRE-CONSTRULTION MEEEING, ;
AN SHALLINCLAE PMAUILTIAE BUMPE T A DIIRINED £ATACRY A N
52 Y WEATHER HDW PERE OO WWMA S
LAV M AN DX SARITARY MEWEX MIBY FROSH D L
19 ARG PPECVED 5 FAAT
£ 0K i B RAT
A5 SEH AT T

A i
SETPNS

NN

VRN DN ARV ST, SR B TH SO

St

F W RIS MENT 2

FPANVOPY

AT TS i

Ty

sica

s s

B PROVISE AR AGEOVE FLOV MANATFMEN | PAR AT T B CORSTRUETIIN 2L AN VTS 1
LETLWATER S D BN RING P00 1 TEIR 0 BUTAL AW
A5 L0 FLON MAMAGYVENT AN KT AR NTY R T WAL P
AL CUENTIDNS ATGARDING T PREBLEAION € 0 .

T LORRAC R AL TR, DATRATE AR NANTAR 4 S

CNTINGOUS 26 459 £ SEWER SERVOY TS AL PARTIFG TR
A e A 0 Wit

ARTION DEPABTRAERY T,
ST

STARTI ANY

e 0, i A0S T

54 DIPETT 14

YE AR THE B 5T,
N SELL NGB L GUARL 5 BT R
S T 0T MY S LT Vamees
S 05 AL BT NS LD AT T AREVERT AL §RNS WRTER, L4 NG,
R ALS. DR LOUIE T BE DAGCTHE 80 0 0T AN SANTARCSEATE

N

RN SR

MR AL

SPUUKE 13 PUTINTE Y 6 W L PR A
ATONR 8 AR NG BF LT TO LR D RAN T e

BN I e { O RE

ACTRATER

o

ADEG REG

RS St B €

ik

AWESEA
ANGRAGE

311 SEWER A

L EENGTH L et ¢

Az wpL
A T AT

e ¢

KNG AN 2

e

i i

R Sl

8 AL B

PERMITS REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT

A

AR T

Y AN 3 S B

S «

e )‘j”r SRSy

Bt

Aty «,vp g

P,

v

AT

SN F LR

N AN

5%

13 A ke

RIY

PN 3SRWC4

i 4

PIMA COUNTY
REGIONAL WASTEWATER
RECLAMAT!ON DEPARTMENT

H
§
A

709 Pt &

cend LD

3SRwWCA
INTERCEPTOR
REHABILITATION PROJECT
NOTES SHEET

3
£
§
g
5
W
H
8
&
3
2
&
E
3
3
w

i

rop—;

e

{SRWC 30f6




LIIHE NV Td
AIFrOUS NOILVLIITIBVHIY

0% Ops (OR) PWOMG - VHONMY eI enusty SOOKEUVON $U7

ANINLEVEIO NOLLYWY 103

T HILUMIALSYM TYNOIOTH HOLAIOUIINI
AINNOD Viid TYHANTS .Sw%! %M.w...:t NLINOS

. Pyl POMUSE Nd
b 2
Goex E «
ges o «
F28 = 5 CETTT )
L3S~ 3 B
38§ H |
o ST Qo k4
gl eSEagE 5 L 2 5
sfaok 2 5 % H
[ gZ<fa o T o " ¥ §
TEuy - &on El oo :
D i 2 2z w = i
8% 4 €0 #

7

95640115 3351

N

4

TR RSP

HTGTETR

i A 10 ARG

£

o
i

EYy
-

-

171814

Moo

OEYANL 1

P KD
L

B e oy

oo el -




prype T o] | TR ovL{uEs) et 1 oy el | anAY s0arE TN 407 LIING NVTd o 5

S ———— INIWINVAI NOLLYNYTOT By 403r0¥d NoLLVIITEVIIY § M
: ¥O4ITIVTL HRER

A HILUMILSYM TYNOIOTY B TvHINZD 183M - 0177Ti¥ Hinos | B3 M

S e ALNNOD YIId POMUSE EislihE

PARCELS

N AR

TIQP

TNTS

v

5
%
3
g
Z
%
Z
3
%

M COUNT

LocA

W EASE!

1R MANHILES
SOUTH RILLTDINTE
WEST CENTRAL (SHA
B ROW,

[

. SR
SRIWE EAS
P

DETAIL 7

DETAL §

H
|
i
i

i DEVAIL 4 F

171632
Pt

BV,

bt 1t 0 S DR

DHSBHOPG1137

71828

e

1 posties et 2
S RELAR e




i

e aeer ] o T N R

Nip, BMOnUY OYSL ,  STuRRY SN WHOM 1T | |

. N . AIINE NVId
PR . T INFWIHYIIO NOLLYWY TOTY ’ 123708 NOLLVLITIAVNIH
o S & e T T YILVMILSYM TYUNOIDFY

- AINDOD Viid

oo 104R0EY

SRWCEBoff

DARY

SUY

&3

N RO
GUNTY PARCELS

P MARHOLE

2

Bifkoscs

&

o

A

FORY LOWELL %D,




e A N, wfw

SEE FMP NO. 1 SHEI
PR L ; Ed

et AS

%a et

135, ALUE, Porton of Bacton» 27, 3, 8 23

Projaction: \iTM NADAS, Zooe t2
P Mourma: Pagerms 2011

e Moty U s By roteed
!

H
oI
Ayectan B u

Westland Resources, inc.
Tacgn é

Cansan 2T AT

x.c!:-,_

Reclamation Department

s

Wastewstsr

CONCEPTUAL FMP LAYDOUTS

SOUTH RILLITO INTERCEPTOR REUEF SEWER
REHAB PROJECT
FMP NO. 1
SHEET 1 OF 4




SEE FMP NO. 1 SHEET 4]

A

FERMLC AR
e

1 BHEET 1

SEE FMP NO

1138, AL,
Surac Caunly, Aigees.

CONCEPTUAL FMP LAYOUTS

Ao 500 S, . o i » - - Pay, SOUTH RILLITO INTERGEPTOR RELIEF SEWER
o s Pepind s LD RRILUIN e el o - REHAB FROJECT
} fr el & Westland Rasoutces, N -, EMP NO. 1
frm Lot Ser B recoen vy Turen « Pt « Fogsa Reglonal Wastewnir 4 "
| proston

o . PR, 0 b= S Reclamatian Oepartment 2 SHEET 3 0F 4




South Rillito West Central Interceptor Construction Manager at Risk
GMP-1 Submittal

CLARIFICATIONS AND ASSUMPTIONS

1. Pavement patched required where asphalt was removed to accommodate
flow management or manhole installation will be replaced in a condition
equal to the existing pavement.

2. Traffic control will be included in future GMP proposals.

3. Contractor to have unrestricted access to all locations within project limits
including washes and drainage ways.

The following items are excluded from the GMP.
¢ Utility Relocation/Support
¢ Overhead Protection
e Temporary Construction Easement Cost



Tase« Name

ON #UAN PROCUREMENT TECHNICA
AUNITY RELATIONSTOESIGN ALTERATION NEGOTIAT
NI ARR 10N

WERTISING ¢
ASH PIPE PR

ARG ECT 5
‘Mi STRUCTURE NOD(FICATIONS FOR L ARGE BYPASSES
" MH MODIFICATION FOR PHASE 1 CIPP
MH MODIFICATION FOR PHASE 2 DiPP

" MM MODIFICATION FOR PHASE 3 PP

TC MR 171640
B0 M1 70 2 TE5RF

B4 1 MH T

EP LINING MH 17716

Ouration

o days
6 days
198 days
76 days
100 days
69 days
73 days
47 days
46 aeys

Mon 1120114
Wed 21214
Thu 6/5/14
Wed 1445714
Mon 1120114
Moq 14042
Vi 212514
Wee 211214
W
wec 2/t
Tue 22514

. Gotoner. Movembe Decemby ianuany
¢ N fo2d

WESTLAND RESOURCES CONSTRUCTION PLAN PROCUREMENT/TECHNIC AL DESIGN
KANEEN ADVERTISING COMMUNITY RELAT:ONS/DESIGN ALTERATION REGOTIATIONS
; KE&G BYPASS PIPE PROCUREMENT/F ABRICATION

AGE 2 CONSTRUCTION GMP

STABLISH PROJECT STAGING

Mon 176144

[EREEH

100% 4. PH
Y

Mon 10/27/44.
Tue 820/14,
Fri 1024114

= 7y Mt STRUCTURE MODIFICATIGNS FOR LARGE

0% G ET bGaaEs M MODIFCATION FOR PHASE 5 ¢
% -

WH MOOIFICATION FOR PHASE 2 CiPP

Tue U47115 DY, R ke WH MODIF! |
Wed 430114 ﬂ“/’,l‘ PRBAER R ssey PHASE § CIPP LINING M 718-81 TG MH1746.46
T 21t 0% pazziy SET BYPASS MH2T0-01/8688-01 to MH1716-39 3 S50LF

O i RUN BYPASS MH2476-01/8068-01 1o MMT 71839 3 550LF
0% SET BYPASS MHIE12-01 TO MH2470-02 1.360LF
o

§;;; RUN BYPASS MH2812-01 TO MH2470-02 1 360LF

0% o NEW STRUCTURE 1716-48

0% gy CIPP SHQT 148" 998LF

,SET BYPASS MH4196-14TEMP MHA195.-08 TO MHIEQ1-06 1 10GLF

Wed 375114

i o

Tae HiRid 0% Fgp RUN BYPASS MHA196-14/TEMP MHA196-08 T0 MH801.06 1.100LF
CIPE SHOT 2 54 1 447LF Thu 3120114 0% gusag CIPP SHOT 2 54" 1.4470F
SET SYPASE MHITIE.I7 Mot 37247 4 0% &, SE7 BYPASE MH1716.47 TG MH1718.38 2 Z00LF
RUKN BTG & tiays Erigidnd % RUN BYPASS MH1716-47 TO MH1715.38 2.2000LF
CLOSE RIVER PARK RESTROOMS 9 days g Fradea CLOSE RIVER PARK RESTROOMS i
CIp# SHOT 3 54" 2400 F 3 days Tue 32814 Thu 377114 2% G CIPP SHOT 3 54 240LF i
LIPP SHOT 4 54" 450LF Jdays Fri 32814 Tue 47134 %, g CIPP SHOT 4 847 a58LF il
LIPP SHOT § 54 226LF 3 daye Fri 4/4i18 o, ¥ CiPP SHOT 5 84” 226LF
2 RIVER PR RESTRE < cay Mon 1714 0% ] OPSN RIVER PARK RESTROOMS
TLE BERASS NH I TIEAT T < day Moo 47734 % T DISMANTLE BYPASS MH 171647 YO MH1716.38 2 2050F
* tre ORI 24 days Toe 4814 o% SHASE { MH COATINGS
! st ¢ cays Fri 218114 MAIT ON TEST RESULTS
DIGRANTLE BY 1o AR TR G B aays Mon 2721714 Wed 4 l_" NISMANTLE BYPASS MAZ470.01 to MK 171§.39 3.850LF
[PHASE 7 RIP LINING MH1T1848 TO MH1T7620 118 daye Mon 41T194  Tua 9723114 % P S ¢ PHASE 2 CIPR LINING MHIT 1840 TO MH1796-20
[PHASE 3 CiRP LINING MH1716-20 TO MHS804-18 _103dmys  Wed OIR4/14_ Mon 2235 N . . . 0% - sacy PHASE 3
Task RTINS, tHlestune + Risiet Up Critical Tas
] s QARSI Rolic Up Mitestore O
P ongeess R e Uy Progess
|
SRI Rehabilitation CPM |
Scheule I

SR Rehabititation CPM Scheduie




South Rillito West Central Interceptor Construction Manager at Risk
GMP-1 Submittal

SBE REQUIREMENTS:

Pursuant to discussions held with Terri Spencer, SBE Program Coordinator Pima
County Procurement Department, the CMAR is currently working with the SBE
Program Coordinator to determine the most applicable SBE requirement for the
project. KE&G will endeavor to subcontract to qualified SBE firms to the greatest
extent possible in the conduct of the project.



